Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company’s cash earns interest at market rates.  Fluctuations in
market rates of interest do not have a significant impact on the Company’s results from operations due to
the short term to maturity of the investments held.

Currency risk

The Company has operations in Venezuela, where currently there is an exchange control regime, and is
exposed to currency risk from the exchange rate of the Venezuelan BsF relative to the U.S. dollar.  In
addition, some of the Company’s head office operations are transacted in Canadian dollars.

The Company’s risk management objective is to reduce cash flow risk related to foreign denominated cash
flows. Currency risk is derived from monetary assets and liabilities denominated in Venezuelan BsF and
Canadian dollars.

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis of the positive/(negative) impact on operations as a result
of a hypothetical weakening or strengthening of the Venezuelan BsF and Canadian dollar relative to the
U.S. dollar:

 June 30 December 31
 2010 2009

Venezuelan BsF net liabilities (2009 – net assets)

 15% increase in value   $ (302) $ 295

 15% decrease in value   $ 302 $ (295)

Canadian dollar net assets (2009 – net liabilities)

 15% increase in value   $ 3,895 $ (64)

 15% decrease in value   $ (3,895) $ 64

 Crystallex International Corporation

  Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - Unaudited

June 30, 2010

(US$ thousands, except as noted)

17

16. Risk management (continued)

Liquidity risk

The Company faces liquidity risk to the extent that it will be unable to settle liabilities as they come due.  In
order to manage this risk, management monitors rolling forecasts of the Company’s liquidity reserve on the
basis of expected cash flow.  The maturities of the Company’s financial liabilities are as follows:

 1 month 1 to 3 3 months to 1 year to
  months 1 year 5 years

Current liabilities $ 7,711 $ 2,595 $ 4,302 $ -

  Asset retirement obligations  -  -  -  2,217

Debt  -  -  -  100,000